PUBLIC NOTICE

TO: Donala Water and Sanitation District Board of Directors; residents and property owners with the District; others who may be concerned (C.R.S. 32-1-903).

Notice is hereby given that all regularly scheduled Board meetings for the calendar year **2020** of the Donala Water and Sanitation District will be held on the dates listed below. All meetings are scheduled to be held at:

Meeting Place:
Donala Water and Sanitation District
15850 Holbein Drive
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80921
Phone: (719) 488-3603

JANUARY 16 th	1:30 PM
FEBRUARY 20 th	1:30 PM
MARCH 19 th	1:30 PM
APRIL 16 th	1:30 PM
MAY 14 th	1:30 PM
JUNE 18 th	1:30 PM
JULY 16 th	1:30 PM
AUGUST 20 th	1:30 PM
SEPTEMBER 17 th	1:30 PM
OCTOBER 15 th	1:30 PM
NOVEMBER 19 th	9:00 AM (WORKSHOP)
DECEMBER 10 th	1:30 PM
JANUARY 21st 2021	1:30 PM

Further, let it be known that the posting place for notices for the District will be: 1) the District office at 15850 Holbein Drive (next to the drop box), 2) Community Banks of CO. on Gleneagle Dr, 3) Gleneagle Shops (next to Post Office Box), and 4) our website, donalawater.org.

Kenneth D. Judd Donala Water and Sanitation District